Report No.:TCF21TUH121709PPE
13 / F, Cheung Kee Building, 84-86 des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong
Web:http://www.uac-hk.net Tel: 00852-34604012 Page 1 of 22
REPORT
Related to CE Directive: 2016/425/EU
Personal Protective Equipment
Prepared For:
Fuzhoucity Gulouarea Tuohui Trade Co.,Ltd

a) size;
b) manufacturer's identification mark;
c) manufacturer's type designation;
d) year and at least quarter of manufacture;
e) reference to this International Standard, i.e. ISO 20345:2011; f)
f) symbol(s) from Table 2 and Table 18 appropriate to the
protection provided and/or, where applicable, the appropriate
category (SB, S1 to S5), as described in Tables 20 and 21.
For any additional marking on the footwear related to safety, the
Meet the requirements
according to the
material documents
provided by the
manufacturer
Meet
the
require
ments
accordi
ng to
the
material
docume
nts
provide
d by the
manufa
cturer
Report No.:TCF21TUH121709PPE
13 / F, Cheung Kee Building, 84-86 des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong
Web:http://www.uac-hk.net Tel: 00852-34604012 Page 22 of 22
manufacturer shall provide evidence to support the claim and an
explanation in the user notice. For example, if “acid resistant
“ marking appears, the sole shall be at least tested according to EN
13832-1 (degradation) and shall meet the requirements of EN
13832-3:2006, 6.2.2.3.
ANNEX
Annex 1 Questionnaire for the assessment of ergonomic features
1 Is the inside surface of the footwear free from rough, sharp or hard
areas that caused you irritation or injury (checked by hand)?
YES NO
2 Is the footwear free of features that you consider make wearing the
footwear hazardous? (e.g. buckles, straps or other features that may
present a risk of trapping or tripping)
YES NO
3 Where fastenings are present, can the fastening be adequately
adjusted?
YES NO
4 Can the following activities be performed without problems? YES NO
4.1 Walking YES NO
4.2 Climbing stairs YES NO
4.3 Kneeling/crouching down YES NO
Annex 1 Questionnaire for the assessment of ergonomic features
Part Test condition Result
vamp and quarter lining 25 600 cycles when dry No hole
12 800 cycles when we No hole
For seat region lining 51 200 cycles when dry No hole
256 00 cycles when we No hole
Insoles ISO 20344:2011, 7.3, No hole
Insocks 25 600 cycles when dry No hole
12 800 cycles when wet No hole
CE Label
label specification:
Text of the mark is black or white in color and is left justified. Labels are printed in